
Mayfield 
Cardinals

(13-1)

Lexington 
Christian Eagles

(13-1)
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Lexington Christian
Specialists

Kickoff
14 - Chaz Witt
Punter
24 - Clay Mossbarger
Placekicker
14 - Chaz Witt
Long Snapper
57 - Beau Baker
Kickoff Returns
1 - Branden Burdette
Punt Returns
1 - Branden Burdette

Mayfield
Specialists

Kickoff
16 - Mark Wynstra
Punter
16 - Mark Wynstra
Placekicker
16 - Mark Wynstra
Long Snapper
2 - Trace Armstrong
Kickoff Returns
6 - Tyreese Murrell
7 - Xavier Shelton
Punt Returns
7 - Xavier Shelton

Wide Receiver
18 - William Higginson

2 - Trace Armstrong

Running Back
6 - Tyreese Murrell

23 - Deandre Jackson

Quarterback
14 - Luke Guhy

17 - Shaquan Hayes

Wide Receiver
7 - Xavier Shelton
20 - Devin Jones

Left Tackle
75 - Jantzen Jones
56 - Austin Wynn

Left Guard
63 - Scott Leet

53 - Conner Tracy

Center
55 - Carlos Parrott
51 - Jay Reddick

Right Guard
65 - Hunter Kingston

52 - Seth Clifton

Right Tackle
61 - Taylor Sullivan

62 - Tyler Reed

Free Safety
20 - Devin Jones

2 - Trace Armstrong

Linebacker
8 - Shain Ross

29 - Clay Sweatman
Middle Linebacker

19 - Matthew Shultz
25 - Dominique Crittenden

Linebacker
9 - Jonathan Jackson
23 - Deandre Jackson

Strong Safety
15 - Javarious Richardson

5 - Decole Noonan

Right End
42 - Alex Gonzalez

47 - Bryant Cardenes

Left End
65 - Hunter Kingston
61 - Taylor Sullivan

Right Tackle
59 - Jonathan Earles

53 - Conner Tracy
Corner

6 - Tyreese Murrell
17 - Shaquan Hayes

Cornerback
18 - Wiliam Higginson

32 - Jordan Brown

Wide Receiver
1 - Branden Burdette

20 - Max Barjuca

Running Back
22 - Drew Walls

2 - Adam Shewmaker

Wide Receiver
25 - Sam Duff

13 - Scout McCamy

Quarterback
7 - Lucas Witt

13 - Scout McCamy

Full Back
30 - Domonique Hayden
44 - WillThomas Collins

Left Tackle
75 - Zach West

64 - Neil Whitman

Left Guard
51 - Ben Farhat
58 - Alex Miller

Center
57 - Beau Baker
53 - Evan Jacoby

Right Guard
53 - Evan Jacoby
72 - Josh West

Right Tackle
63 - Nick McSorley
74 - Ryan Baldridge

Tight End
6 - Adam Hall

16 - Chad Snyder

Linebacker
52 - Chad Hall
51 - Ben Farhat

Corner
22 - Drew Walls

1 - Branden Burdette

Left Tackle
55 - Chase Fairchild

53 - Evan Jacoby

Free Safety
24 - Clay Mossbarger

5 - Austin Rains

Middle Linebacker
44 - WillThomas Collins

54 - Evan Grant

Right End
6 - Adam Hall

35 - Adam Roberts

Right Tackle
64 - Neil Whitman

75 - Zach West

Left End
57 - Beau Baker
72 - Josh West

Linebacker
20 - Max Barjuca

2 - Adam Shewmaker

Cornerback
13 - Scout McCamy

41 - Adam Hilton

Left Tackle
75 - Jantzen Jones
64 - Kevin Noonan

Tight End
15 - Javarious Richardson

29 - Clay Sweatman

        Strong Safety
32 - Sam Maybriar

30 - Domonique Hayden

REFEREE
Keith Henry

UMPIRE
John Brown
LINESMAN
Todd Martin

LINE JUDGE
Francis Allen

BACK JUDGE
Bishop Hall

PA ANNOUNCER
Charles Gazaway

Press Box PA
David Dawson

STATS
WL Stats

Full Back
9 - Jonathan Jackson

8 - Shain Ross

Mayfield Cardinals
Head Coach Joe Morris

Record: 13-1 (3-0 District)
Date 	 Opponent		  Result
8/21	 at Marshall Co.	 W, 43-14
8/29	 Trousdale Co., TN#	 W, 48-40
9/4	 at Paducah Tilghman	 W, 21-12
9/11	 Calloway Co.	 W, 50-33
9/18	 Graves Co.	 W, 28-13
9/25	 at Fulton Co.*	 W, 51-0
10/2	 Fulton City*	 W, 49-0
10/9	 Ballard Memorial*	 W, 53-14
10/23	 at Crittenden Co.*	 W, 42-7
10/30	 at Caldwell Co.	 L, 10-14

Playoffs
11/6	 Caverna	 W, 70-0
11/13	 Ballard Memorial	 W, 48-0
11/20	 Crittenden Co.	 W, 31-28
11/27	 Beechwood	 W, 38-0

*-District Game
# Jackson Purchase Alliance Bowl at Graves 
County/Mayfield

Lexington Christian Eagles
Record: 13-1 (4-0 District)

Date 	 Opponent		  Result
8/28	 at Christ Pres. Acad., TN	 W, 28-27
9/4	 Lynn Camp	 W, 57-14
9/11	 at Christ. Acad.-Lou.	 W, 55-27
9/18	 Breathitt Co.	 W, 63-21
9/25	 Lexington Catholic	 L, 26-27
10/2	 at Nicholas Co.*	 W, 62-0
10/10	 Paris*	 W, 56-0
10/16	 Raceland*	 W, 40-0
10/23	 at Fairview*	 W, 42-0
10/30	 Corbin	 W, 41-21
		

Playoffs
11/6	 Berea	 W, 70-31
11/13	 Fairview	 W, 41-16
11/20	 Raceland	 W, 62-12
11/27	 Hazard	 W, 35-28

*-District Game


